



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

Called By:	City of Mount Vernon	Bidder's Name Address Phone Fax	Engineer's Estimate	1		2		3		4		5			
For:	COLLEGE WAY & 30TH STREET INTERSECTION 1024 Cleveland Avenue Mount Vernon, WA 98273			Larry Brown Construction PO Box 29960 Bellingham, WA 98228 (360) 966-7203	SRV Construction Inc PO Box 507 Anacortes, WA 98221 (360) 675-7100 (360) 679-3885	Oceanside Construction Inc. 1511 Mount Baker Highway Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 933-1728 (360) 933-7152	Colacurcio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Rd Blaine, WA 98230 (360) 332-4044 (360) 332-5079	Granite Construction Co 7017 Everson Goshen Rd Everson, WA 98247 (360) 676-2450 (360) 733-6735							
By:	CERTIFIED BID TABULATION														
Date:	Mike Love, P.E. June 11, 2019														
Item No.	Schedule A - Roadway and Storm	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$77,650.00	\$ 77,650.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$365.00	\$ 365.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
4	Flaggers	1,400.00	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$53.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$58.25	\$ 81,550.00	\$52.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$58.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$73.00	\$ 102,200.00
5	Other Traffic Control Labor	140.00	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$56.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$69.50	\$ 9,730.00	\$55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$62.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$78.00	\$ 10,920.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$6,450.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,735.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	Sawcut ACP	3,520.00	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,640.00	\$0.60	\$ 2,112.00	\$0.60	\$ 2,112.00	\$1.05	\$ 3,696.00	\$0.60	\$ 2,112.00	\$0.65	\$ 2,288.00
9	Sawcut PCC	330.00	LF-IN	\$ 1.75	\$ 577.50	\$1.00	\$ 330.00	\$1.10	\$ 363.00	\$2.50	\$ 825.00	\$1.00	\$ 330.00	\$1.50	\$ 495.00
10	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	300.00	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$44.45	\$ 13,335.00	\$40.50	\$ 12,150.00	\$30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$31.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$50.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	Water	50.00	M GAL.	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$79.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00
12	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	180.00	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$0.01	\$ 1.80	\$3.00	\$ 540.00	\$2.00	\$ 360.00	\$3.50	\$ 630.00	\$0.05	\$ 9.00
13	Construction Geotextile for Underground Drainage	260.00	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$3.15	\$ 819.00	\$2.50	\$ 650.00	\$2.00	\$ 520.00	\$6.20	\$ 1,612.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,040.00
14	Construction Geotextile for Separation	540.00	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$2.35	\$ 1,269.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,700.00
15	Gravel Base	580.00	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$24.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$33.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$21.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$15.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$21.00	\$ 12,180.00
16	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	90.00	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$45.40	\$ 4,086.00	\$34.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$70.00	\$ 6,300.00
17	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	150.00	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$159.55	\$ 23,932.50	\$212.50	\$ 31,875.00	\$245.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$165.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$160.00	\$ 24,000.00
18	Planing Bituminous Pavement	112.00	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$27.40	\$ 3,068.80	\$37.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$45.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$44.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,240.00
19	Underdrain Pipe 8" Diam	390.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$27.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$32.80	\$ 12,792.00	\$30.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$35.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$35.00	\$ 13,650.00
20	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	44.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$53.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$15.00	\$ 660.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,540.00
21	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	230.00	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$74.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$70.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$68.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$75.00	\$ 17,250.00
22	TR. 5 Aluminized St. Storm Sewer Pipe 0.064" th 12" Diam	10.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 650.00	\$83.00	\$ 830.00	\$70.00	\$ 700.00	\$140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00
23	Cath Basin Type 1	8.00	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00
24	Concrete Inlet	1.00	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$1,435.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
25	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1.00	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	Check DAM	30.00	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$9.35	\$ 280.50	\$13.70	\$ 411.00	\$10.00	\$ 300.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,050.00
27	Inlet Protection	18.00	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$42.45	\$ 764.10	\$70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$35.00	\$ 630.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,160.00
28	High Visibility Silt Fence	550.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$4.35	\$ 2,392.50	\$8.50	\$ 4,675.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$6.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$4.50	\$ 2,475.00
29	Erosion Water Pollution Control	1.00	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Seeding and Fertilizing by Hand	460.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$6.15	\$ 2,829.00	\$2.10	\$ 966.00	\$1.50	\$ 690.00	\$2.00	\$ 920.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,760.00
31	Landscape Restoration	1.00	EST	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	SOD Installation	90.00	SQ	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$21.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$25.50	\$ 2,295.00	\$26.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,620.00
33	Topsoil Type A	550.00	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$9.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$25.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$77.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$18.00	\$ 9,900.00
34	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	530.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$38.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$51.50	\$ 27,295.00	\$50.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$45.00	\$ 23,850.00

Item No.	Schedule A - Roadway and Storm	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
35	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	190.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$50.40	\$ 9,576.00	\$45.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$45.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$45.00	\$ 8,550.00
36	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	62.00	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$95.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$123.00	\$ 7,626.00	\$125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$125.00	\$ 7,750.00
37	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	8.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$3,075.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00
38	Traffic Signal and Illumination System	1.00	LS	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$391,000.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$405,500.00	\$ 405,500.00	\$418,000.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00
39	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	Paint Line	4,490.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$0.70	\$ 3,143.00	\$0.80	\$ 3,592.00	\$0.90	\$ 4,041.00	\$0.80	\$ 3,592.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,490.00
41	Plastic Stop Line	130.00	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$21.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$22.40	\$ 2,912.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,250.00
42	Plastic Crosswalk Line	570.00	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$11.20	\$ 6,384.00	\$13.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$11.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$13.00	\$ 7,410.00
43	Plastic Traffic Arrow	8.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,800.00
44	Removing Paint Line	4,500.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1.12	\$ 5,040.00	\$1.40	\$ 6,300.00	\$1.10	\$ 4,950.00	\$1.25	\$ 5,625.00
45	Removing Plastic Line	50.00	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$4.50	\$ 225.00	\$5.00	\$ 250.00	\$5.50	\$ 275.00	\$5.00	\$ 250.00	\$5.75	\$ 287.50
46	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	360.00	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2.50	\$ 900.00	\$2.80	\$ 1,008.00	\$2.75	\$ 990.00	\$2.80	\$ 1,008.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,080.00
47	Removing Plastic Traffic Marking	7.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$168.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$180.00	\$ 1,260.00
48	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	10.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$335.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,000.00
49	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1.00	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Schedule A					\$ 801,761.50	\$ 805,546.20	\$ 827,654.00	\$ 839,947.00	\$ 845,777.00	\$ 946,479.50					